YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency You

Sample 1151 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 7 - 10, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 27%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 14%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 7%
StrONgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 47%
N O SUNE o 5%

2. Which better describes your opinion?
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

President Trump could do something to lose my approval .................cocoiiiint, 45%
There’s almost nothing President Trump could do to lose my approval ................... 41%
1N o) =11 15%

3. Although you approve of him overall, has President Trump done anything you disapprove of since taking office?
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

President Trump has done something | disapprove of ........... ..., 29%
President Trump has not done anything | disapprove of ........ ... oo, 58%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

4. Can you understand why someone would disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president

| can understand why someone would disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job

AS PrESIABNt o 51%
| can’t understand why someone would disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job
AS PrESIAENt o e 41%
N O SUNE e e 7%

5. Which better describes your opinion?
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

President Trump could do something to win my approval ................c.ccoiiiiiin.., 17%
There’s almost nothing President Trump could do to win my approval .................... 78%
N O SUME .t e e 6%

6. Although you disapprove of him overall, has President Trump done anything you approve of since taking office?
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

President Trump has done something | approve of ...t 17%
President Trump has not done anything | approve of ..., 73%
N Ot SUNE L e 10%
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7. Can you understand why someone would approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president

| can understand why someone would approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as

01211 T [= o 22%
| can’t understand why someone would approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
PrES BN . 74%
N Ot SUIE ot e e 4%

8. Since Donald Trump has become president, do you think he has been making policy changes:

00 QUICKIY . e 53%
Not qUICKIY €N0UGN ... e 7%
At aboutthe right speed ... ... i 30%
N Ot SUIE o e e 11%

9. How much do you think Donald Trump has accomplished since becoming president?

Agreat deal ..o 25%
A QOO @MOUNT et e 25%
NOt VY MUCKH e 14%
Little Or NOthing ..o 28%
N O SUNE e 8%

10. Do you think Donald Trump has accomplished:

More than | expected he would by NOW ... ..o i 32%
Less than | expected he would by now .. ... 15%
About what | expected he would by NOW .. ... ... o 37%
N Ot SUIE . e 15%

11. Do you think Donald Trump has accomplished more or less than what other Presidents have usually
accomplished in their first two months in office?

President Trump has accomplished more than other Presidents ......................... 46%
President Trump has accomplished about the same amount as other Presidents .......... 9%
President Trump has accomplished less than other Presidents .......................... 31%
N O SUNE . e 14%

12. As a president, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?

OUESTANAING oo 21%
ADOVE AVBIagE .ttt 17%
Y= = o = 6%
BlOW AVBragE ..ottt e 6%
P OO 42%
Ot UM e e 8%
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13. Do you think the policy positions that Donald Trump has taken since becoming president are:

Very different from his positions as a candidate ............ ... i 14%
Somewhat different from his positions as acandidate ...t 13%
Not very different from his positions as acandidate ............... ... ..o 22%
Not at all different from his positions as a candidate .................... ..ol 37%
1N o) =T 1 13%

14. Which set of policy positions do you generally prefer?
Asked of those who say that the policy positions that Donald Trump has taken since becoming president are somewhat or very different from
his positions as a candidate

The policy positions Donald Trump held as a candidate ................. ...t 20%
The policy positions Donald Trump holds as president ..., 13%
I =T 10 T 58%
N O SUNE o e e 9%

15. Do you think that Donald Trump:

Has already lived up to most of his campaign promises ...........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiienn.. 20%
Is likely to live up to most of his campaign promises in the future ........................ 31%
Is unlikely to live up to most of his campaign promises ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiienan.. 36%
N O SUNE . e e 14%

16. Who or what do you think is MOST to blame for Donald Trump being unlikely to live up to most of his campaign

promises?

Asked of those who believe Trump is unlikely to live up to his campaign promises
DoNald TrUMID . 81%
@0 g To =TT 4%
T e COUM S e e 3%
SOMEthiNg BISE ... 6%
N Ot SUNE e e 6%

17. Which of the following campaign promises, if any, did or do you MOST want to see President Trump keep?
Select up to three.

Protecting Social Security and Medicare ........... ..o 45%
Ending inflation . ... e 43%
Securing the U.S.-Mexico border ... ... 26%
Deporting millions of undocumented immigrants ... 24%
CUING 1aXES .ttt e 24%
Bringing manufacturing jobs back tothe U.S. ... ... ... i 22%
Ending the warin UKraine ... ... oo e 18%
Increasing domestic energy producCtion ...........ouiii it 14%
Defunding schools teaching critical race theory or gender ideology ...................... 11%
Imposing tariffs on foreign imports . ... 5%
None of the above ... ... 8%
Ot SUNE e e e 3%
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18. Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has
already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

Already Likely to Unlikely to
accomplished accomplish  accomplish Not sure

Imposing tariffs on foreign imports 60% 24% 7% 9%
Securing the U.S.-Mexico border 24% 33% 33% 11%
Deporting millions of undocumented immigrants 24% 50% 17% 9%
Defunding schools teaching critical race theory or

gender ideology 23% 44% 16% 18%
Protecting Social Security and Medicare 9% 32% 42% 16%
Bringing manufacturing jobs back to the U.S. 6% 37% 43% 14%
Increasing domestic energy production 5% 41% 33% 21%
Cutting taxes 4% 44% 37% 15%
Ending inflation 4% 30% 54% 12%
Ending the war in Ukraine 3% 32% 45% 20%

19. Do you think leaders of other countries around the world have respect for Donald Trump, or do you think they
don’t have much respect for him?

RSP Ct MM L 35%
Don’t have MUCh reSPeCt ... ..o e 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%

20. How important do you think it is for the leaders of other countries around the world to have respect for Donald
Trump?

Very IMPO AN o e 44%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 26%
NOE Very IMPOItant ... e e e e e e e 7%
Not at all iImportant ... e 14%
Ot SUIE e e e 10%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 7 - 10, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.61, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.951.

1151
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

92 questions not reported.
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1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 29% 24% 17% 23% 30% 35% 33% 4% 19% 24%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 16% 9% 16% 7% 16% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 8% 5% 11% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 47% 43% 50% 56% 43% 44% 45% 41% 73% 51% 44%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (539) (611) (253) (201) (406) (290) (750) (137) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly approve 27% 2% 15% 62% 1% 63% 26% 33% 24% 25% 27% 28% 25%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 15% 24% 3% 26% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 4% 12% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 8% 11% 3% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 47% 88% 49% 6% 92% 5% 46% 43% 47% 43% 49% 42% 55%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 4% 0% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (398)  (435) (317)  (478)  (409) (443) (314) (273) (204) (260) (433)  (253)
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2. Lose Approval
Which better describes your opinion?
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

President Trump could do

something to lose my

approval 45% 51% 38% * * 43% 39% 44% * * *
There’s almost nothing

President Trump could

do to lose my approval 41% 37% 45% * * 35% 54% 42% * * *
Not sure 15% 12% 18% * * 21% 7% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% * * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (458) (232) (226) (73) (78) (160) (147) (336) (32) (43) (47)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

President Trump could do

something to lose my

approval 45% * 61% 38% * 46% 34% 47% 64% * 50% 45% *
There’s almost nothing

President Trump could

do to lose my approval 41% * 20% 49% * 42% 49% 38% 28% * 40% 41% *
Not sure 15% * 19% 13% * 12% 17% 15% 8% * 11% 14% *
Totals 101% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (458) (23) (162) (273) (17) (362) (166) (140) (106) (66) (107) (194) (91)
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3. Disapprove Anything
Although you approve of him overall, has President Trump done anything you disapprove of since taking office?
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

President Trump has

done something |

disapprove of 29% 35% 23% * * 18% 25% 26% * * *
President Trump has not

done anything |

disapprove of 58% 56% 60% * * 69% 58% 61% * * *
Not sure 13% 9% 17% * * 13% 16% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 100% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (459) (232) (227) (73) (78) (161) (147) (336) (32) (44) (47)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

President Trump has

done something |

disapprove of 29% * 44% 23% * 26% 27% 28% 33% * 29% 30% *
President Trump has not

done anything |

disapprove of 58% * 37% 67% * 65% 60% 62% 49% * 58% 59% *
Not sure 13% * 19% 10% * 9% 13% 10% 18% * 14% 11% *
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (459) (23) (162) (274) (17) (363) (166) (140) (107) (66) (107) (195) (91)
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4. Understand Why Disapprove

Can you understand why someone would disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

18-29

30-44

45-64 65+

White

Black Hispanic Other

| can understand why
someone would
disapprove of the way
Donald Trump is
handling his job as
president

| can’t understand why
someone would
disapprove of the way
Donald Trump is
handling his job as
president

Not sure

51%

41%
%

54% 48%

42%
10%

41%
5%

*

*

* 45% 48%

49%
3%

* 43%
* 11%

51%

42%
%

* * *

* * *

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(458)

100%
(227)

100%
(231)

*

(72)

100%
(147)

* 99%
(78) (161)

100%
(335)

* * *

(44)

Total

Party ID

2024 Vote

Family Income (3 category)

Region

Dem Ind Rep

Harris

Trump

<$50K  $50-100K

$100K+

Northeast

Midwest South West

| can understand why
someone would
disapprove of the way
Donald Trump is
handling his job as

president 51%

* 61% 45%

* 48%

50% 51%

63%

*

54% 48% *

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| can’t understand why

someone would

disapprove of the way

Donald Trump is

handling his job as

president 41% * 30% 48% * 45% 42% 41% 35% * 45% 43% *
Not sure 7% * 9% 7% * 7% 8% 9% 2% * 1% 9% *
Totals 99% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (458) (23) (162) (273) (17) (362) (165) (140) (107) (65) (107) (195) (91)
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5. Gain Approval
Which better describes your opinion?
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

President Trump could do

something to win my

approval 17% 18% 15% 18% 13% 16% 19% 17% 19% 13% *
There’s almost nothing

President Trump could

do to win my approval 78% 7% 79% 76% 82% 78% 75% 78% 70% 83% *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (650) (289) (361) (169) (112) (233) (136) (389) (100) (113) (48)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

President Trump could do

something to win my

approval 17% 10% 20% * 14% * 18% 12% 20% 19% 9% 22% 14%
There’s almost nothing

President Trump could

do to win my approval 78% 85% 73% * 82% * 77% 81% 78% 72% 85% 73% 83%
Not sure 6% 5% % * 4% * 6% % 2% 9% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (650) (369) (245) (36) (458) (33) (258) (166) (156) (132) (142) (223) (153)
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6. Approve Anything
Although you disapprove of him overall, has President Trump done anything you approve of since taking office?
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

President Trump has

done something |

approve of 17% 19% 15% 19% 11% 19% 18% 18% 11% 20% *
President Trump has not

done anything |

approve of 73% 67% 78% 2% 75% 74% 2% 74% 77% 69% *
Not sure 10% 14% 7% 9% 14% 7% 11% 8% 12% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (651) (291) (360) (169) (113) (233) (136) (389) (101) (113) (48)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

President Trump has

done something |

approve of 17% 10% 20% * 11% * 15% 15% 23% 26% 13% 21% 9%
President Trump has not

done anything |

approve of 73% 87% 61% * 84% * 72% 7% 74% 63% 7% 66% 85%
Not sure 10% 3% 19% * 5% * 13% 8% 3% 11% 9% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (651) (370) (245) (36) (458) (33) (257) (166) (158) (133) (143) (222) (153)
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7. Understand Why Approve
Can you understand why someone would approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| can understand why

someone would

approve of the way

Donald Trump is

handling his job as

president 22% 29% 16% 26% 15% 19% 29% 23% 16% 22% *
| can’t understand why

someone would

approve of the way

Donald Trump is

handling his job as

president 74% 66% 80% 65% 80% 80% 69% 73% 83% 72% *
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (652) (291) (361) (169) (113) (233) (137) (390) (101) (113) (48)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| can understand why
someone would
approve of the way
Donald Trump is
handling his job as
president 22% 15% 27% * 17% * 22% 18% 24% 25% 15% 22% 26%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

| can’t understand why

someone would

approve of the way

Donald Trump is

handling his job as

president 74% 83% 66% * 81% * 76% 79% 69% 67% 83% 72% 72%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% * 2% * 1% 3% 7% 8% 2% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (652)  (370) (246)  (36)  (459) (33) (258) (166) (158) (133) (143) (223)  (153)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Rate of Policy Change
Since Donald Trump has become president, do you think he has been making policy changes:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too quickly 53% 50% 55% 63% 49% 45% 59% 48% 70% 56% 62%
Not quickly enough 7% 10% 5% 5% 10% 5% 8% 8% 4% 2% 8%
At about the right speed 30% 31% 28% 17% 29% 38% 30% 34% 6% 35% 22%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12% 4% 10% 21% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (539) (611) (252) (201) (406) (291) (750) (137) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Too quickly 53% 87% 55% 18% 89% 17% 50% 53% 54% 54% 51% 51% 55%
Not quickly enough 7% 2% 5% 14% 3% 13% 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 8%
At about the right speed 30% 4% 23% 61% 3% 66% 30% 34% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 7% 5% 4% 13% 5% 11% 13% 14% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (398) (435) (317) (478) (409) (443) (313) (274) (204) (260) (433) (253)

10
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9. Trump Presidential Accomplishments
How much do you think Donald Trump has accomplished since becoming president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 25% 27% 22% 18% 18% 31% 29% 29% 7% 21% 22%
A good amount 25% 26% 24% 23% 27% 27% 22% 28% 9% 25% 24%
Not very much 14% 13% 15% 19% 18% 10% 10% 13% 20% 17% 7%
Little or nothing 28% 26% 30% 29% 26% 27% 30% 23% 51% 28% 28%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 4% 9% 6% 13% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,151) (540) (611) (253) (201) (406) (291) (750) (138) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
A great deal 25% 10% 17% 47% 10% 53% 22% 28% 27% 18% 31% 24% 23%
A good amount 25% 12% 23% 40% 9% 38% 25% 26% 28% 33% 19% 27% 24%
Not very much 14% 18%  16% 8%  18% 5% 16% 11% 15% 14% 18% 13%  11%
Little or nothing 28% 52% 29% 4% 56% 2% 28% 29% 27% 27% 26% 25% 36%
Not sure 8% 8% 14% 2% 7% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151)  (399)  (435)  (317)  (479) (409) (443) (314) (274) (204) (260) (434)  (253)

11
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10. Trump Expected Accomplishments
Do you think Donald Trump has accomplished:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More than | expected he

would by now 32% 34% 30% 27% 28% 37% 34% 36% 15% 27% *
Less than | expected he

would by now 15% 13% 17% 18% 17% 13% 14% 12% 27% 24% *
About what | expected he

would by now 37% 40% 35% 39% 37% 37% 37% 38% 31% 39% *
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 16% 18% 13% 14% 14% 27% 10% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,148) (539) (609) (253) (200) (404) (291) (748) (138) (163) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More than | expected he

would by now 32% 20% 25% 51% 20% 56% 24% 33% 44% 34% 33% 30% 33%
Less than | expected he

would by now 15% 19% 20% % 21% 5% 19% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 19%
About what | expected he

would by now 37% 42% 34% 37% 42% 35% 36% 44% 36% 42% 37% 38% 34%
Not sure 15% 20% 21% 5% 18% 4% 20% 10% 8% 9% 18% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (399) (432) (317) (478) (408) (442) (313) (274) (203) (259) (433) (253)

12
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April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Comparative Accomplishments
Do you think Donald Trump has accomplished more or less than what other Presidents have usually accomplished in their first two months in office?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
President Trump has
accomplished more
than other Presidents 46% 48% 44% 33% 43% 53% 50% 54% 13% 40% 37%
President Trump has
accomplished about
the same amount as
other Presidents 9% 11% 8% 16% 9% 7% 6% 9% 11% 11% 11%
President Trump has
accomplished less than
other Presidents 31% 30% 32% 36% 31% 25% 35% 25% 58% 31% 40%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 15% 17% 14% 8% 12% 19% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (540) (610) (252) (201) (406) (291) (750) (138) (162) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South = West
President Trump has
accomplished more
than other Presidents 46% 15% 37% 84% 17% 86% 41% 50% 53% 46% 51% 45% 42%
President Trump has
accomplished about
the same amount as
other Presidents 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 13% 6% 10% 9%
President Trump has
accomplished less than
other Presidents 31% 57% 34% 4% 58% 3% 34% 28% 31% 28% 31% 30% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Not sure 18% 20% 4% 16% 4% 17% 10% 8% 13% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (399)  (434) (317)  (479) (409) (442) (314) (274) (204) (260) (433)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Trump Legacy
As a president, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Qutstanding 21% 21% 21% 15% 20% 24% 23% 26% 4% 16% 14%
Above Average 17% 18% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 18% 12% 16% 14%
Average 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 3% % 3% 6% %
Below Average 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 10% 7% 17%
Poor 42% 39% 44% 45% 41% 40% 44% 39% 60% 44% 40%
Not Sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 8% 5% 7% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (539) (611) (252) (201) (406) (291) (749) (138) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Outstanding 21% 2% 10% 51% 1% 49% 20% 26% 18% 17% 20% 25% 18%
Above Average 17% 5% 18% 25% 2% 30% 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 14%
Average 6% 4% % 8% 2% 8% 6% 5% 8% ™% 5% 7% 7%
Below Average 6% 4% 10% 3% 6% 2% 8% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 3%
Poor 42% 81% 43% 5% 86% 4% 38% 40% 47% 38% 44% 38% 50%
Not Sure 8% 4% 12% 8% 3% % 11% 4% 8% 14% 10% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (398) (435) (817) (479) (409) (443) (314) (274) (204) (260) (433) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You

13. President Trump Policy Positions
Do you think the policy positions that Donald Trump has taken since becoming president are:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very different from his

positions as a

candidate 14% 12% 17% 17% 9% 15% 18% 12% 25% 18% 13%
Somewhat different from

his positions as a

candidate 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 11% 12% 13% 12% 16% 12%
Not very different from his

positions as a

candidate 22% 24% 21% 23% 24% 18% 26% 24% 16% 15% 32%
Not at all different from

his positions as a

candidate 3% 41% 33% 31% 31% 45% 38% 42% 22% 31% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 17% 19% 12% 6% 10% 25% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,150) (540) (610) (253) (200) (406) (291) (749) (138) (163) (100)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very different from his

positions as a

candidate 14% 28% 9% 8% 23% 8% 19% 14% 8% 10% 8% 16% 21%
Somewhat different from

his positions as a
candidate 13% 20% 13% 6% 20% 6% 10% 17% 11% 14% 16% 13% 10%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Not very different from his

positions as a

candidate 22% 18% 27% 21% 23% 25% 22% 21% 26% 21% 27% 21% 20%
Not at all different from

his positions as a

candidate 37% 22% 30% 58% 28% 56% 30% 40% 47% 39% 37% 36% 37%
Not sure 13% 11% 21% % 6% 5% 18% 8% 8% 16% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,150)  (399)  (434) (317)  (479)  (409)  (443) (313) (274) (204) (260) (434)  (252)




YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency

April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Preferred Trump Policy Position
Which set of policy positions do you generally prefer?
Asked of those who say that the policy positions that Donald Trump has taken since becoming president are somewhat or very different from his positions as a candidate
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The policy positions

Donald Trump held as

a candidate 20% 25% 16% * * 17% * 20% * * *
The policy positions

Donald Trump holds as

president 13% 11% 14% * * 10% * 14% * * *
Neither 58% 52% 63% * * 68% * 56% * * *
Not sure 9% 12% 7% * * 6% * 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * * 101% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (339) (142) (197) (71) (57) (128) (83) (212) (51) (59) (17)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

The policy positions

Donald Trump held as

a candidate 20% 15% 19% * 13% * 28% 13% * * * 24% *
The policy positions

Donald Trump holds as

president 13% 5% 8% * 2% * 11% 19% * * * 13% *
Neither 58% 78% 52% * 83% * 49% 58% * * * 51% *
Not sure 9% 3% 21% * 2% * 11% 11% * * * 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% * 99% 101% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (339) (173) (114) (52) (200) (63) (144) (102) (65) (63) (69) (130) (77)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency

April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Trump Living up to Campaign Promises
Do you think that Donald Trump:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has already lived up to
most of his campaign
promises 20% 22% 18% 16% 20% 22% 20% 23% 12% 16% 16%
Is likely to live up to most
of his campaign
promises in the future 31% 32% 30% 29% 30% 33% 30% 35% 17% 28% 26%
Is unlikely to live up to
most of his campaign
promises 36% 34% 37% 37% 36% 32% 39% 32% 49% 41% 35%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 18% 15% 12% 10% 11% 23% 14% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (539) (611) (253) (201) (406) (290) (750) (138) (162) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Has already lived up to
most of his campaign
promises 20% 7% 13% 40% 6% 38% 20% 23% 15% 13% 24% 21% 18%
Is likely to live up to most
of his campaign
promises in the future 31% 11% 31% 49% 13% 50% 27% 37% 37% 37% 29% 32% 26%
Is unlikely to live up to
most of his campaign
promises 36% 69% 34% % 69% 7% 36% 31% 37% 38% 32% 33% 42%
Not sure 14% 13% 23% 5% 12% 5% 17% 9% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency

April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150) (399) (435) (316) (479) (408) (443) (313) (274) (203) (260) (434) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Most to Blame for Trump Failing on Campaign Promises
Who or what do you think is MOST to blame for Donald Trump being unlikely to live up to most of his campaign promises?
Asked of those who believe Trump is unlikely to live up to his campaign promises
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 81% 83% 79% * * 76% 81% 85% * * *
Congress 4% 5% 4% * * 4% 3% 3% * * *
The courts 3% 3% 2% * * 4% 6% 3% * * *
Something else 6% 5% 7% * * 11% 5% 6% * * *
Not sure 6% 5% % * * 6% 6% 3% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% * * 101% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (438) (207) (231) (99) (76) (161) (102) (282) (62) (64) (30)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 81% 83% 81% * 84% * 88% 84% 73% * 79% 78% 85%
Congress 4% 4% 3% * 4% * 4% 4% 4% * 2% 5% %
The courts 3% 4% 1% * 4% * 2% 2% 4% * 2% 2% 4%
Something else 6% 6% 7% * 5% * 4% 3% 13% * 8% 9% 3%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% * 3% * 3% % 6% * 8% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 101% 100% 100% * 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (438) (266) (148) (24) (315) (28) (172) (111) (108) (87) (102) (147) (102)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency

April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
17. Promises Most Wanted Kept
Which of the following campaign promises, if any, did or do you MOST want to see President Trump keep? Select up to three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Protecting Social Security

and Medicare 45% 42% 47% 32% 36% 50% 60% 46% 58% 32% 37%
Ending inflation 43% 40% 46% 46% 51% 41% 35% 41% 48% 59% 26%
Securing the U.S.-Mexico

border 26% 30% 22% 15% 22% 33% 29% 32% 7% 18% 18%
Deporting millions of

undocumented

immigrants 24% 26% 22% 16% 19% 29% 30% 27% 10% 25% 17%
Cutting taxes 24% 24% 24% 31% 24% 22% 19% 22% 27% 31% 26%
Bringing manufacturing

jobs back to the U.S. 22% 23% 22% 20% 17% 25% 25% 24% 25% 12% 21%
Ending the war in Ukraine 18% 20% 17% 26% 15% 16% 18% 19% 15% 19% 20%
Increasing domestic

energy production 14% 19% 9% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 16% 19%
Defunding schools

teaching critical race

theory or gender

ideology 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 2% 9% 13%
Imposing tariffs on

foreign imports 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7%
None of the above 8% 6% 9% 14% 10% 5% 2% 5% 16% 6% 17%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Unweighted N (1,151) (540) (611) (253) (201) (406) (291) (750) (138) (163) (100)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency

April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Protecting Social Security

and Medicare 45% 60% 51% 25% 60% 25% 53% 37% 36% 45% 43% 49% 40%
Ending inflation 43% 54% 43% 33% 56% 31% 42% 44% 45% 36% 40% 46% 45%
Securing the U.S.-Mexico

border 26% 7% 23% 46% % 52% 21% 29% 31% 33% 26% 27% 19%
Deporting millions of

undocumented

immigrants 24% 5% 18% 49% 5% 50% 21% 28% 28% 32% 25% 24% 17%
Cutting taxes 24% 21% 27% 23% 20% 26% 21% 29% 20% 22% 22% 24% 27%
Bringing manufacturing

jobs back to the U.S. 22% 17% 22% 28% 14% 26% 27% 19% 22% 28% 25% 21% 17%
Ending the war in Ukraine 18% 26% 16% 14% 28% 15% 15% 17% 25% 23% 17% 16% 22%
Increasing domestic

energy production 14% 8% 14% 18% 8% 22% 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Defunding schools

teaching critical race

theory or gender

ideology 11% 1% 8% 22% 2% 18% 11% 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9%
Imposing tariffs on

foreign imports 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 9% 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5%
None of the above 8% 13% 9% 1% 13% 0% 6% 9% 9% 4% 11% 5% 11%
Not sure 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5%
Unweighted N (1,151)  (399)  (435) (317)  (479) (409) (443) (314) (274) (204) (260) (434)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18A. Campaign Promises Status — Imposing tariffs on foreign imports
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 60% 62% 59% 55% 58% 60% 69% 62% 53% 50% *
Likely to accomplish 24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 26% 23% 26% 18% 27% *
Unlikely to accomplish % 5% 8% 8% 9% % 4% 5% % 16% *
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 3% % 23% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (538) (609) (253) (200) (405) (289) (748) (138) (162) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Already accomplished 60% 53% 61% 67% 58% 71% 56% 63% 66% 59% 64% 61% 56%
Likely to accomplish 24% 24% 19% 29% 20% 26% 26% 24% 21% 29% 22% 24% 22%
Unlikely to accomplish 7% 15% 6% 1% 14% 1% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 14%
Not sure 9% 8% 14% 3% 8% 3% 11% % 3% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (398)  (433) (316)  (477)  (408) (441) (312) (274) (204) (259) (433)  (251)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18B. Campaign Promises Status — Securing the U.S.-Mexico border
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 24% 26% 22% 14% 22% 27% 32% 26% 9% 26% 28%
Likely to accomplish 33% 31% 35% 36% 29% 36% 29% 35% 31% 34% 19%
Unlikely to accomplish 33% 34% 31% 33% 37% 29% 33% 30% 40% 31% 46%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 17% 12% 8% 5% 9% 20% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (539) (611) (253) (201) (405) (291) (749) (138) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Already accomplished 24% 7% 16% 49% 5% 54% 21% 28% 26% 26% 25% 23% 23%
Likely to accomplish 33% 20% 35% 43% 20% 40% 36% 29% 34% 40% 28% 37% 25%
Unlikely to accomplish 33% 58% 36% 5% 62% 2% 32% 34% 34% 21% 37% 29% 42%
Not sure 11% 15% 13% 3% 13% 3% 11% 9% 6% 13% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (399) (434) (317) (479) (409) (443) (313) (274) (204) (260) (433) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18C. Campaign Promises Status — Deporting millions of undocumented immigrants
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 24% 19% 28% 22% 25% 22% 27% 24% 22% 27% 24%
Likely to accomplish 50% 55% 46% 52% 44% 53% 51% 52% 41% 48% 49%
Unlikely to accomplish 17% 17% 17% 15% 19% 16% 16% 16% 23% 17% 16%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 6% 8% 14% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (539) (607) (253) (200) (404) (289) (747) (138) (161) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Already accomplished 24% 17% 21% 33% 15% 31% 28% 24% 18% 19% 26% 26% 21%
Likely to accomplish 50% 43% 47% 60% 41% 63% 47% 50% 58% 61% 50% 49% 45%
Unlikely to accomplish 17% 29% 19% 3% 33% 2% 14% 19% 20% 10% 16% 16% 24%
Not sure 9% 11% 12% 4% 10% 4% 10% % 5% 10% % 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (397)  (433) (316)  (477)  (409) (439) (313) (274) (204) (259) (430)  (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18D. Campaign Promises Status — Defunding schools teaching critical race theory or gender ideology
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 23% 23% 23% 20% 19% 21% 32% 22% 16% 24% 37%
Likely to accomplish 44% 46% 42% 45% 40% 45% 45% 48% 36% 37% 32%
Unlikely to accomplish 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 22% 17%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 20% 25% 16% 10% 15% 33% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (539) (610) (252) (200) (406) (291) (749) (137) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Already accomplished 23% 15% 19% 34% 17% 34% 24% 21% 23% 13% 28% 27% 17%
Likely to accomplish 44% 40% 40% 51% 43% 54% 37% 46% 53% 57% 43% 38% 46%
Unlikely to accomplish 16% 27% 16% 6% 25% 3% 18% 18% 13% 11% 12% 16% 25%
Not sure 18% 18% 25% 9% 16% 9% 21% 15% 10% 19% 17% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (399) (435) (315)  (479)  (407) (442) (314) (273) (204) (260) (434)  (251)
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April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18E. Campaign Promises Status — Protecting Social Security and Medicare

You

Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish
this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 3% 4% *
Likely to accomplish 32% 35% 30% 21% 33% 35% 38% 35% 23% 33% *
Unlikely to accomplish 42% 41% 43% 50% 43% 40% 38% 38% 55% 49% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 20% 16% 15% 13% 15% 18% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (538) (609) (253) (200) (404) (290) (747) (138) (163) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Already accomplished 9% 3% 6% 19% 1% 21% 10% 11% 5% 5% 7% 13% 8%
Likely to accomplish 32% % 28% 60% % 62% 30% 36% 35% 41% 31% 35% 24%
Unlikely to accomplish 42% 78% 46% 6% 81% 6% 43% 38% 44% 32% 45% 39% 54%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 15% 11% 12% 16% 15% 16% 22% 17% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (399) (432) (316)  (478)  (408) (442) (312) (274) (203) (260) (432)  (252)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18F. Campaign Promises Status — Bringing manufacturing jobs back to the U.S.
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% %
Likely to accomplish 37% 39% 34% 27% 33% 44% 39% 42% 16% 34% 27%
Unlikely to accomplish 43% 44% 42% 48% 42% 41% 41% 39% 62% 42% 44%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 19% 16% 11% 13% 12% 19% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (538) (611) (252) (201) (406) (290) (749) (137) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Already accomplished 6% 1% 3% 14% 1% 15% 5% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5%
Likely to accomplish 37% 9% 30% 69% 6% 71% 36% 38% 39% 47% 32% 37% 33%
Unlikely to accomplish 43% 78% 44% 9% 81% 6% 41% 41% 49% 39% 48% 37% 49%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 8% 12% 8% 18% 12% % 10% 11% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (399) (433) (317) (478) (409) (443) (313) (274) (203) (260) (433) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18G. Campaign Promises Status — Increasing domestic energy production

You

Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish
this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9%
Likely to accomplish 41% 44% 3% 30% 36% 45% 49% 47% 17% 32% 34%
Unlikely to accomplish 33% 34% 32% 38% 33% 33% 29% 29% 47% 42% 34%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 26% 25% 18% 16% 18% 31% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (538) (609) (251) (200) (405) (291) (748) (138) (161) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Already accomplished 5% 2% 4% 10% 1% 12% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7%
Likely to accomplish 41% 13% 37% 71% 16% 75% 37% 46% 44% 46% 43% 42% 32%
Unlikely to accomplish 33% 69% 29% 4% 65% 3% 33% 29% 38% 34% 36% 26% 42%
Not sure 21% 16% 30% 15% 18% 11% 24% 20% 13% 18% 15% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (398)  (434) (315)  (478)  (408) (442) (312) (273) (204) (260) (432)  (251)

30



YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

18H. Campaign Promises Status — Cutting taxes
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% *
Likely to accomplish 44% 50% 38% 3% 40% 46% 51% 50% 23% 36% *
Unlikely to accomplish 37% 34% 40% 45% 35% 35% 35% 33% 51% 42% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 14% 19% 15% 11% 14% 22% 16% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,147) (539) (608) (252) (201) (406) (288) (749) (138) (162) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Already accomplished 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 1% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Likely to accomplish 44% 23% 35% 72% 23% 74% 40% 48% 48% 46% 47% 45% 37%
Unlikely to accomplish 37% 63% 42% 7% 61% 8% 38% 35% 36% 33% 35% 37% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 15% 13% 10% 17% 13% 15% 19% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (398)  (434) (315)  (478)  (407) (440) (314) (274) (204) (259) (431)  (253)
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18l. Campaign Promises Status — Ending inflation
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 4% 6% 2% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 1% 8% 2%
Likely to accomplish 30% 30% 30% 25% 29% 31% 34% 35% 17% 18% 29%
Unlikely to accomplish 54% 53% 55% 62% 51% 50% 55% 49% 73% 59% 58%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 9% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (540) (609) (253) (201) (405) (290) (749) (138) (162) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Already accomplished 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Likely to accomplish 30% 5% 24% 61% 4% 62% 28% 38% 26% 25% 27% 36% 27%
Unlikely to accomplish 54% 87% 61% 16% 89% 15% 54% 48% 58% 47% 59% 51% 60%
Not sure 12% 6% 13% 16% 6% 13% 13% 11% 12% 22% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (398)  (435) (316)  (479)  (408) (442) (314) (274) (203) (260) (433)  (253)
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18J. Campaign Promises Status — Ending the war in Ukraine
Now, for each of the following campaign promises, please indicate whether you think President Trump has already accomplished this, is likely to accomplish

this in the future, or is unlikely to accomplish this.

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Already accomplished 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Likely to accomplish 32% 36% 28% 27% 29% 35% 37% 37% 14% 27% 31%
Unlikely to accomplish 45% 44% 46% 50% 42% 43% 47% 40% 66% 50% 47%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 18% 23% 22% 16% 21% 18% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (538) (610) (253) (201) (404) (290) (748) (137) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Already accomplished 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Likely to accomplish 32% 8% 23% 64% 8% 68% 29% 38% 34% 38% 31% 33% 28%
Unlikely to accomplish 45% 80% 48% 9% 80% 10% 47% 38% 48% 35% 46% 41% 57%
Not sure 20% 11% 26% 22% 11% 19% 21% 19% 17% 25% 19% 23% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (399)  (433) (316)  (479)  (408) (443) (312) (274) (203) (260) (432)  (253)
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19. Leaders Respect Trump
Do you think leaders of other countries around the world have respect for Donald Trump, or do you think they don’t have much respect for him?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Respect him 35% 41% 30% 30% 35% 37% 38% 40% 12% 38% *
Don’t have much respect 55% 52% 57% 58% 55% 52% 54% 50% 78% 52% *
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,150) (540) (610) (253) (201) (406) (290) (750) (138) (163) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Respect him 35% 6% 28% 70% 4% 77% 33% 41% 36% 42% 32% 36% 33%
Don’t have much respect 55% 87% 60% 18% 93% 15% 55% 51% 56% 50% 58% 52% 60%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 12% 3% 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (399) (435) (316) (479) (408) (443) (314) (274) (203) (260) (434) (253)

34



YouGov Survey: Trump’s Presidency
April 7 - 10, 2025 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Importance of Respecting Trump
How important do you think it is for the leaders of other countries around the world to have respect for Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 44% 42% 45% 35% 34% 45% 60% 47% 32% 42% 3%
Somewhat important 26% 26% 25% 21% 33% 26% 23% 27% 20% 23% 29%
Not very important 7% 9% 5% 13% 5% 5% 5% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Not at all important 14% 15% 13% 18% 18% 15% 6% 11% 26% 18% 14%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (540) (611) (253) (201) (4086) (291) (750) (138) (163) (100)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 44% 37% 33% 61% 44% 60% 42% 48% 44% 49% 40% 45% 41%
Somewhat important 26% 17% 31% 28% 18% 29% 27% 24% 28% 27% 30% 26% 20%
Not very important 7% 6% 9% 5% % 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 4% 9%
Not at all important 14% 28% 13% 3% 21% 4% 12% 14% 17% 9% 15% 12% 21%
Not sure 10% 11% 14% 4% 9% 2% 12% 8% 3% 10% 5% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (399) (435) (317) (479) (409) (443) (314) (274) (204) (260) (434) (253)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 7 - 10, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.61, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.951.

1151
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

92 questions not reported.

You
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